1076 07%22/2008_18:0 Division of C FAX prpor

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000178797 3)))



H080001787973ABCE

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name	-	FELDMAN & ROBACK
Account Number	\$	120000000106
Phone	:	(941)758-8888
Fax Number	:	(941)751-5556

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

RECEIVED 08 JUL 23 AN 6: 47 SECREMENTE FLORIDA

First AWI, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

M. THOMAS

JUL 23 NH 6:

JUL **2 4** 2008

EXAMINER



FELDMAN & ROBACK, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, 3908 - 2614 STREET WEST, BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34205, TELEPHONE (944) 756-6966

2002

0.8 JUL 23 NH 6: 1

Fax Audit No: H08000178797 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of FIRST AWI, LLC

These Articles of Organization are adopted for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, to be filed with the Florida Department of State, as follows:

ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of the company is First AWI, LLC.

ARTICLE TWO: ADDRESS

The street address of the company is 3908 26th St W, Bradenton, FL 34205 and its mailing address is the same. The company may subsequently change either such address from time-to-time hereafter.

ARTICLE THREE: COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on 16 July 2008 and it shall exist perpetually thereafter.

ARTICLE FOUR: OPERATING AGREEMENT

The company shall adopt an Operating Agreement by affirmative unanimous vote of all the Members of the company, which may thereafter be amended or repealed only upon the same affirmative unanimous vote. The Operating Agreement shall include provisions concerning management of the company and the admission of Members to the company. The Operating Agreement must be in writing and signed by all Members.

Fax Audit No: H08000178797 3

FELDMAN & ROBACK, ATTORNEYS AT LAW. 3909 - 2614 STREET VEST, BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34203, TELEPHONE (941) 753-6888

FELDMAN & ROBACK

2003

18 JUL 23 61 8:18

50

Fax Audit No: H08000178797 3

ARTICLE FIVE: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered office of the company is to be at 3908 26th Streer West, Bradenton, Florida 34205, and the initial Registered Agent at that address is Marc H. Feldman. Such registered office and agent may be changed by the company upon filing a proper notice of such change with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE SIX: AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

These Articles of Organization may be amended only upon the affirmative unanimous vote of all the Members of the company.

In Witness Whereof, these Articles of Organization are executed on 16 July 2008 by Marc H. Feldman, as authorized representative for the initial Member or Members of the company.

Marc H. Feldman

Fax Audit No: H08000178797 3

08 JUL 23 FM 8: 18

Fax Audit No: H08000178797 3

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

as

REGISTERED AGENT

I, Marc H. Feldman, accept my appointment as Registered Agent for First AWI, LLC, and will maintain the registered office of the company in Manatee County, Florida, at 3908 26th Street West, Bradenton, Florida 34205.

I am familiar with and accept the obligations imposed upon me as Registered Agent under Florida Law.

Dated: 16 July 2008.

FELDMAK & ROBACK, ATTORNEYS AT LAR, 3908-2614 STREET WEST, BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34203, TELEFHONE (841) 758-8885

Marc H. Feldman

Fax Audit No: H08000178797 3